CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

2017 PCC Reconstruction Program - SE 3" Street

Ankeny, lowa

October 2, 2017

This is to certify that the construction improvements on the 2017 PCC
Reconstruction Program - SE 3" Street project have been completed in
substantial compliance with the plans and specifications for the project. The final
contract amount is $507,777.00. 1 hereby recommend acceptance of the project.

Respectfully submitted,

A ; -5 / 7
7.7 i "/
Tl 7] o co—
Matt Ahrens, P.E.
Civil Engineer IT

City of Ankeny
lowa License Number 17132



